CMOS linear image sensors
Higher UV sensitivity than previous type,
With variable integration time function for each pixel
S10121 to S10124 series (-01)
www.hamamatsu.com 1
Structure
Type no. Number of pixels Pixel pitch
(µm)
Pixel height
(mm) Package Window material *1 *2 Weight
(g)
S10121-128Q-01 128
50
2.5
Ceramic Quartz
(t=0.5 mm)
3.0S10121-256Q-01 256
S10121-512Q-01 512 3.5
S10122-128Q-01 128
0.5 3.0S10122-256Q-01 256
S10122-512Q-01 512 3.5
S10123-256Q-01 256
25
0.5 3.0S10123-512Q-01 512
S10123-1024Q-01 1024 3.5
S10124-256Q-01 256
2.5 3.0S10124-512Q-01 512
S10124-1024Q-01 1024 3.5
*1: Resin sealing
*2: Refractive index=1.46
The S10121 to S10124 series are self-scanning photodiode arrays designed specifically as detectors for spectroscopy. The
scanning circuit operates at low power consumption and is easy to handle. Each photodiode has a large photosensitive area

High level V(INT) Vdd - 0.25 Vdd Vdd + 0.25 VLow level 0 - 0.4
Overflow drain voltage Vofd 0.5 2 2.5 V
Overflow gate voltage Vofg 0.17 0.2 0.23 V
3
CMOS linear image sensors S10121 to S10124 series (-01)
Electrical and optical characteristics [Ta=25 °C, Vdd=5 V, Vb=Vofd=2 V, Vofg=0.2 V, f(CLK)=200 kHz]
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Spectral response range λ 200 to 1000 nm
Peak sensitivity wavelength λp - 750 - nm
Dark current
S10121 series
ID
- 0.1 0.6
pAS10122 series - 0.02 0.12
S10123 series - 0.02 0.12
S10124 series - 0.1 0.6
Saturation output
charge
S10121 series
Qsat